

Subhash Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13791 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 /State.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Ravi Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.13791 of 2025

Further three weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file replies on behalf of the respondents. Rejoinders thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 06.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(reena)