

Subhash Chand vs. State of HP

CWP No. 13791 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 stands filed. Reply on behalf of other respondents, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on ***9th December, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 06, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge