

Subhash Chand vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 13791 of 2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raman Ravi Verma, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Mr. Harshit, Advocate, vice Ms. Jyotika Gupta,
Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is stated to have been filed
yesterday. Be taken on record after removal of objection, if any.

On behalf of respondent No.3, reply filed by
respondent No.1 has been adopted.

Rejoinder to the replies, as prayed, be filed within two
weeks, positively.

List for consideration on 01.01.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 09, 2025 (Nisha)