

**Subhash Chand Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No.13791 of 2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Raman Ravi Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, matter is adjourned for consideration on **12.03.2026.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 02, 2026  
*(Bhardwaj)*